

July 17, 2025



To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Maharashtra, India

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Maharashtra. India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30, 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

- Newspaper Advertisement - Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

Ref: <u>Le Travenues Technology Limited (the "Company")</u>

BSE Scrip Code: 544192 and NSE Symbol: IXIGO

In compliance with Regulation 30, 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements relating to financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, in Financial Express (English) - all editions and Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi Edition on July 17, 2025.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you,

For Le Travenues Technology Limited

Suresh Kumar Bhutani (Group General Counsel, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)











LE TRAVENUES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Registered Office: Second Floor, Veritas Building, Golf Course Road, Sector 53, Gurugram, Haryana 122002, India CIN: L63000HR2006PLC071540; TEL: +91 -124 -6682111 Email; investors@ixigo.com, Website; www.ixigo.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

The board of directors (the "Board") of Le Travenues Technology Limited (the "Company") at its meeting held on Wednesday, July 16, 2025, has inter-alia considered and approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quater ended June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the aforesaid results are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below and the same are also published on the website of the Company at www.ixigo.com and the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Le Travenues Technology Limited

Aloke Bajpai

Chairman, Managing Director & Group CEO

DIN: 00119037 Place: Gurugram Date: July 16, 2025









India's Leading Travel Apps For The Next Billion Users







LE TRAVENUES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Registered Office: Second Floor, Veritas Building, Golf Course Road, Sector 53, Gurugram, Haryana 122002, India CIN: L63000HR2006PLC071540; TEL: +91 -124 -6682111 Email: investors@ixigo.com, Website: www.ixigo.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

The board of directors (the "Board") of Le Travenues Technology Limited (the "Company") at its meeting held on Wednesday, July 16, 2025, has inter-alia considered and approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quater ended June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the aforesaid results are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below and the same are also published on the website of the Company at www.ixigo.com and the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Le Travenues Technology Limited

Aloke Bajpai

Chairman, Managing Director & Group CEO

DIN: 00119037 Place: Gurugram Date: July 16, 2025









India's Leading Travel Apps For The Next Billion Users





